PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Wei Li	06/25/2009
Mei Chen	06/25/2009
David T. Woodley	06/25/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNIVERSITY OF SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA	
Street Address:	USC Stevens, Hughes Center Suite EEB 131	
Internal Address:	3740 McClintock Avenue	
City:	Los Angeles	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90089-2561	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12522446	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)277-4730

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 310-277-4110

Email: uspto33401@mwe.com

Correspondent Name: MARC E. BROWN

Address Line 1: MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP
Address Line 2: 2049 CENTURY PARK EAST 38th Floor
Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90067-3208

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	028080-0476
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marc E. Brown

PATENT REEL: 022927 FRAME: 0588 l \$40.00 125224

500905238

Total Attachments: 4

source=476CoverSheet_Assignment#page1.tif source=476CoverSheet_Assignment#page2.tif source=476CoverSheet_Assignment#page3.tif source=476CoverSheet_Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 022927 FRAME: 0589

Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies) LI, Wei; CHEN, Mei; WOODLEY, David T.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: UNIVERSITY OF SOUTHERN C ALIFORNIA Internal Address: USC Stevens			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s)06-25-2009 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other 4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s)	Street Address: Hughes Center Suite EEB 131 3740 McClintock Avenue City: Los Angeles State:CA Country: US Zip 90089-2561 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes No			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name:Marc E. Brown Internal Address:McDermott Will & Emery	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00			
Street Address: 2049 Century Park East, Suite 3800	 X Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Enclosed ☐ None required (government interest not affecting title) 			
City: Los Angeles	8. Payment Information			
State:CA Zip90067				
Phone Number: (310) 277-4110 Fax Number: (310) 277-4730 Email Address: uspto33401@mwe.com	Deposit Account Number _501946 Authorized User Name Marc E. Brown			
9. Signature: Signature Marc E. Brown	July 2009 Date Total number of pages including cover			
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

(Joint Inventors)

WHEREAS, We, Wei Li, Mei Chen, and David T. Woodley, ("ASSIGNORS") have invented "Skin Wound Healing Compositions and Methods of Use Therof" ("Invention") for which we are filing a United States Patent Application herewith ("Application"), which is based on PCT Application No. PCT/US2008/050520, entitled "Skin Wound Healing Compositions and Methods of Use Therof," filed January 8, 2008, attorney docket no. 028080-0315; which claims the benefit of United States Provisional Application Serial No. 60/879,150, entitled "Topical Application of Heat Shock Protein Enhances Skin Wound Healing" filed January 8, 2007, attorney docket no. 28080-256;

WHEREAS, We are the joint inventors of the Invention;

WHEREAS, the University of Southern California, (ASSIGNEE) is a corporation organized and existing under the laws of California having a place of business at USC Stevens, Hughes Center Suite EEB 131, 3740 McClintock Avenue, Los Angeles, California 90089-2561;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention and Application and to all patents based on the Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of which ASSIGNORS acknowledge, ASSIGNORS have and hereby do assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to:

- 1. The Invention;
- 2. The Application;
- 3. All applications based on or claiming priority from the Application, including all utility patent applications, divisionals and continuations ("Application Family");
- 4. All patents which may be granted on the Invention, Application and Application Family by the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and by all foreign countries, including all priority rights and all reissues thereof ("Patents"); and
- 5. The right to sue for past infringement of the Invention, Application, Application Family and Patents.

ASSIGNORS agree, at the request of ASSIGNEE, to sign any and all papers reasonably needed to file and prosecute the Application and Application Family, to obtain the Patents, and to perfect and vest in ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in the Invention, Application, Application Family and Patents. ASSIGNORS also agree to provide assistance that is reasonably needed to prepare and prosecute the Application and Application Family.

ASSIGNORS authorize and empower ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to apply for and obtain, in its own name, the Application, Application Family and Patents before competent International Authorities, including the World Intellectual Property Organization and in any and all foreign countries in which applications for patents can be made or patents obtained.

USC Ref. No.: 3901B

Dated: 6/25/

Name: WEI LI

Address: 615 West Hartwell Court

Altadena, California 91001

I certify that I am over the age of 18 and that the individual named above signed this document

in my presence.

Michael A. Stallcup Muchael Hall (Print) Name Signature of Witness

University of Southern California

1441 Eartlake Avenue

Name: MEI CHEN

Address: 615 West Hartwell Court

Altadena, California 91001

I certify that I am over the age of 18 and that the individual named above signed this document

in my presence.

University of Southern Calitornia

1441 Fartlake Avenue

Lor Angeles, CA 90089-9126

Witness Address (Print or Type)

USC Ref. No.: 3901B

Name: DAVID T. WOODLEY

Address: 640 West Millard Canyon Road

Altadena, California 91001

I certify that I am over the age of 18 and that the individual named above signed this document

in my presence.

University of Southern California
1441 Eartlake Avenue

Witness Address (Print or Type)